
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING 

City of Tempe. 
31 East Fifth Street 

Council. Chambers 
Tempe,: Arizona, 

MAY 12, 1988 

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED COUNCIL MEETING 

CANVASS 1988 GENERAL ELECTION 
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OFFICIAL RETURNS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION OF MAY 10, 1988 

CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA 

We, the undersigned, comprising the City Council of the City of Tempe, Arizona do hereby certify 
that a General Election was held in the City of Tempe on Tuesday, May 10, 1988 for the purpose 
of electing one Councilman for a term of four years to begin on the first regular meeting in 
July, 1988. 

We further certify that the Poll Lists and Certificates of Inspection and Tally Sheets of said 
General Election were duly filed in our office within three (3) hours after said election and 
that we met in accordance with the 1 aw on Thursday, May' 12, 1988 and commenced canvassing the 

. returns of said election as attached: 

DISTRICT NUMBER 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 -, 
_j 

14 
15 
16 

Absentee 
Questioned Ballots 

Total Ballots Cast 

TOTAL NUMBER OF RETURNS. 

132 
124 
238 
137 
76 
233 
203 
166 
169 
330 
274 
360 
216 
200 
126 
332 
93 
02 

3411 

We a 1 so certify that the fo 11 owing named persons were voted for and received the fo 11 owing 
number of votes, to-wit: 

Pat Hatton 
William J. Ream 

2069 
1293 
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TALLY BY DISTRICT - CITY OF TEMPE GENERAL ELECTION MAY 10, 1988 

DISTRICT TOTAL 
BALLOTS ABSENTEE QUESTIONED BALLOTS REGIS-

DISTRICT CAST BALLOTS BALLOTS CAST TRATION PERCENTAGE 

1 132 2 0 134 3928 3.4 

2 124 4 0 128 5164 2.4 

3 238 17 0 255 3938 6.4 

4 137 4 0 141 2965 4.7 

5 76 0 0 76 4304 1.7 

6 233 4 0 237 1341 17.6 

7 203 3 0 206 4089 5.0 

8 166 9 0 175 2639 6.6 

9 169 1 1 171 2904 5.8 

10 330 3 0 333 5154 6.4 

11 274 6 0 280 3647 7.6 

12 360 18 0 378 4108 9.2 

13 216 9 0 225 9849 2.2 

14 200 3 0 203 3549 5.7 

15 126 1 0 127 4148 3.0 

16 332 9 1 342 9655 3.5 

Totals 3316 93 2 3411 71,382 4.7% 

Total Registration 71,382 

Total Valid Ballots Cast 3,411 

Voter Participation 4.7% 
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TALLY BY CANDIDATE - TEMPE GENERAL ELECTION, MAY 10, 1988 

Districts 

COUNCILMEN I 1 I 2 I 3 I 4 I 5 I 6 I 7 I 8 I 9 I 10 I 11 I 12 I 13 I 14 I 15 I 16 lABS 

HATTON 

REAM 

HATTON 

REAM 

70 

62 

61 101 57 48 162 113 103 69 201 188 267 138 126 71 229 64 

61 130 73 25 70 87 61 100 129 84 86 74 67 55 100 28 

QUESTIONED BALLOTS 

1 

1 

TOTALS 

2,069 

1,293 
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WHEREFORE, we find and hereby certify and declare that the following named person having 
reraived more than one-half of the votes cast in said General Election is declared to be 
e :ed: 

Office of Councilman - Patricia A. Hatton 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Official Seal of said City of 
Tempe, Arizona, to be affixed this 12th day of May, 1988. 

ATTEST: 
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WESTERN CANAL 

EllJOT RD. 
(7600 s.) 

WARNER RD. 
(BBOO S.) 

KNOX RD. 
(9400 S.) 

RAY RD. 
(10,000 S.) 

POLLS OPEN 6:00 A.M. 7:00 P.M. 

TEMPE VOTING DISTRICTS 

DISTRICT 1 -PRECINCTS 1, 13, 29, & 66 

LOCATION 
LAJRD SCHOOL 
SOUTH HALLWAY 
1500 N. SCOVEL ST. 

DISTRICT 2 -PRECINCTS 3, 15, 27, 28, 

LOCATION 
SCALES SCHOOL 
MUSIC ROOM 
1115 W. 5TH ST. 

56, 57, & 65 

DISTRICT 3 -PRECINCTS 2, 5, 12, 23, 

LOCATION 
TEMPE HIGH SCHOOL 
AUDITORIUM LOBBY 
1730 S. MILL AVE. 

& 58 

DISTRICT 4 -PRECINCTS 4, 9, 64, & 86 

LOCATION 
COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CHURCH 
CLASSROOM 
1701 S. COLLEGE AVE. 

DISTRICT 5 -PRECINCTS 6, 22, 47, 67, 

LOCATION 
THEW SCHOOL 
STAGE 
2130 E. HOWE AVE. 

& 68 

DISTRICT 6 -PRECINCTS 8 & 63 

LOCATION 
BROADMOR SCHOOL 
LIBRARY - WEST SIDE 
311 AEPI.J DR. 

DISTRICT 7 -PRECINCTS 10, 20, 25, & 69 

LOCATION 
OUR LADY OF MOUNT CARMEL 
McCREADY HALL 
2121 S. RURAL RD. 

DISTRICT 8 -PRECINCTS 21, 26, 70, & 71 

LOCATION 
McCLIN'I'OCK HIGH SCHOOL 
GYM LOBBY 
1B30 E. DEL RIO DR. 

CITY CLERK 

DISTRICT 9 -PRECINCTS 7, 39, & 74 

LOCATION 
CURRY SCHOOL 
ROOM NO. 10 
1974 E. MEADOW DR. 

DISTRICT 10 -PRECINCTS 11, 16, 24, 60, 

LOCATION 
PYLE ADULT CENTER 
MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM A 
655 E. SOUTHERN AVE. 

61, & 62 

DISTRICT 11 -PRECINCTS 17, 18, 36, & 37 

LOCATION 
HUDSON SCHOOL 
HALLWAY 
1325 E. MALIBU DR. 

DISTRICT 12 -PRECINCTS 19, 35, 40, 72, 

LOCATION & 73 

KING OF GLORY LUTHERAN CHURCH 
CHILDREN'S CENTER 
20B5 E. SOUTHERN AVE. 

DISTRICT 13 -PRECINCTS 31, 38, 42, 44, 

LOCATION 
PETERSEN HOUSE 
1414 W. SOUTHERN AVE. 

45, 49, 50, 54, 
55, 59, 75, 76, 
& 77 

DISTRIQT 14 -PRECINCTS 30, 33, 51, & 79 

LOCATION 
THE LAKES COMMUNITY CENTER 
CRAFT ROOM 
5501 S. LAKESHORE DR. 

DISTRICT 15 -PRECINCTS 34, 43, 48, 78, 

LOCATION & 80 

TRI-CITY ALLIANCE CHURCH 
EDUCATION ROOM 
1945 E. GUADALUPE RD. 

DISTRICT 16 -PRECINCTS 14, 32, 41, 46, 

LOCATION ~~· ~~· ~l, 8~2 • 
WAGGONER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ' ' 
NORTHWEST LIBRARY (ENTER ON NORTH) 
1050 E. CARVER RD. 

731-8241 

Drown by Y.. c. Gate1'DOCI. &: lL E. Jara 
12-115-1987 
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